PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Te-mei Wang	08/10/2007
Hung-shing Chen	08/10/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AU Optronics Corp.
Street Address:	No. 1, Li-Hsin Road II
Internal Address:	Science-Based Industrial Park
City:	Hsin-Chu
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11865239

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)321-4893

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-328-3600

Email: sanderson@kmclaw.com

Correspondent Name: Evan R. Witt

Address Line 1: 60 East South Temple

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15679.3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Evan R. Witt

Total Attachments: 2

500366152

source=Filing_Doc_15679-3_Assignment#page1.tif source=Filing_Doc_15679-3_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019902 FRAME: 0215

OP \$40.00 118

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket:			
I/We, Wang, Te-mei; Chen, Hung-shing whose reas stated below next to my name, hereafter referencertain new and useful improvements in	•			
HUE SEGMENTATION SYSTEM AND MET	HOD THEREOF			
for which an application for a United States P Serial No	atent was filed on			
x for which an application for a United States P and	atent was executed on AUG. 10,2007			
Whereas, <u>AU Optronics Corp.</u> a corporation	of Taiwan herein referred to			
"assignee" whose mailing address is No. 1.				
Industrial Park, Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C., is desired	ous of acquiring the entire right, title			
and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We/I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, We/I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed on Agust 10, 7007				
Name: Wang, Te-mei Address: No. 1, Li-Hsin Road II, Science-Based In (R.O.C.) Chen, Hang-Shing Name: Chen, Hung-shing				
Address: No. 1, Li-Hsin Road II, Science-Based In (R.O.C.)	idustilat Park, ITSIII-Ollu, Talwati,			

AU0606053 / TP060239-US

PATENT REEL: 019902 FRAME: 0216

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket:
I/We, Wang, Te-mei; Chen, Hung-shing whose as stated below next to my name, hereafter recertain new and useful improvements in	·
HUE SEGMENTATION SYSTEM AND MI	ETHOD THEREOF
	Patent was filed on
whereas, <u>AU Optronics Corp.</u> a corporation assignee whose mailing address is <u>No. Industrial Park, Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> , is defand interest in the same;	1, Li-Hsin Road II, Science-Based
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of whereof is acknowledged, and other good ar applicant, by these presents do sell, assign a full and exclusive right to the said invention i right, title and interest in and to any and all P therefor in the United States, We/I hereby au Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and in sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefitely as the same would have been held be not been made.	nd valuable consideration, We/l, the and transfer unto said assignee the in the United States and the entire atents which may be granted thorize and request the issue said United States Patent to terest in and to the same, for his nefit of his legal representatives, to may be granted, as fully and y me had this assignment and sale
Name: Wang, Te-mei Address: No. 1, Li-Hsin Road II, Science-Based (R.O.C.)	
Name: Chen, Hung-shing Address: No. 1, Li-Hsin Road II, Science-Based (R.O.C.)	Industrial Park, Hsin-Chu, Taiwan,

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/01/2007 REEL: 019902 FRAME: 0217

AU0606053 / TP060239-US